FORM **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	48 (B) (1981) BB (1987) (1987) (1981) BT (1987) (1988) (1989) (1989) BT (1988)	Patent and Trademark Office
оми но. 000 1-00 ГГ (exp. 4/94)	102142116	PTO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace	demarks. Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Howard John Fountaine		ress of receiving party(ies):
0/1/8/00	Name: ASSA A	bloy Financial Services AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Internal Address:_	Ļ
☑ No ☐ Yes3. Nature of Conveyance:		Klarabergsviatdukten 90, E-107 23
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of	Name City: Stockholm	State: ZIP:
☐ Other		
Execution Date: 5/29/02		ddress(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s)	vith a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved:
	7 T-1-1 F-2 (07	OFD 0.44\
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafm Internal Address:	☐ Enclose	d ted to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boule		
7th Floor	8. Deposit Accour	nt Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA	ZIP: 90025 02-2666	
	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	roing is true and correct and any attached o	
Eric S. Hyman	- Colon	6/19/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, an	d document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000133 10176463

01 FC:581 Docket No. 37261P073

PATENT

REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

whereas, I, HOWARD JOHN FOUNTAINE a New Zealand citizen of 2 Cavalry Close (formerly 1 Cavalry Close) Crofton Downs, New Zealand have invented certain new and useful improvements in a latch and method of mounting same, for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on May 3, 2002, and

WHEREAS, ASSA ABLOY FINANCIAL SERVICES AB (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Klarabergsviatdukten 90, SE-107 23, Stockholm, SWEDEN

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that my be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to me

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0843 respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND

HOWARD JOHN FOUNTAINE

(Signature of Inventor)

Date:/ May **27**, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0844

FORM PTO-1595 Recordation Form (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	Detect and Trademont Office		
	OL L		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	N		
Name of conveying party(ies): Here of the Foundation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Howard John Fountaine	Name: ASSA Abloy Financial Services AB		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ No □ Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: Klarabergsviatdukten 90,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	SE-107 23		
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	City: Stockholm State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: 5/29/02	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐		
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard			
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666		
Oily. Los Aligeles Otate. C/1 2.11. 20022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Eric S. Hyman	610100		
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 37261P073

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0845